

FAITH WITH ITS SLEEVES ROLLED UP

NEWS RELEASE - IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 11th, 2024; 10 a.m. Topeka Rescue Mission- Children's Palace 601 NW Harrison, Topeka KS Contact: Miranda Molinar, 785-354-1744

made initialida inomial, 100 004 1144

A.B.A.T.E. of Kansas - District #4 Presents Check to Topeka Rescue Mission

Topeka, KS, October 11, 2024— Join us for a check presentation from the 32nd annual Rescue Mission Ride, proudly hosted by A.B.A.T.E. of Kansas - District #4, to benefit the Topeka Rescue Mission. This year's ride was a memorable event, offering forty participants an opportunity to support a worthy cause while enjoying a scenic route through Northeast Kansas.

The 32nd annual Rescue Mission Ride took place on June 23, 2024, taking off from the Topeka Rescue Mission and concluded at Perry American Legion Post 142, 410 Perry Place, Perry, KS.

The ride lasted approximately 45 minutes, taking participants through picturesque landscapes ending with door prizes and a special plaque awarded to the top supporter who raised the highest amount of pledges. The generous sponsors and riders raised \$3500.

This ride and the support from the riders makes a significant impact on the lives of those served. Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries is so grateful for this incredible partnership that's spanned more than 30 years!

About A.B.A.T.E. of Kansas:

A.B.A.T.E. (A Brotherhood Aimed Towards Education) of Kansas is a non-profit organization dedicated to preserving the rights and promoting the safety of all motorcyclists. Through events like the Rescue Mission Ride, A.B.A.T.E. of Kansas works to foster a sense of community and support charitable causes across the state.

Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization working in the Topeka Community and surrounding Shawnee County. TRM works with community partners to reach those in need by bringing help and hope through serving those experiencing homeless and feeding the hungry. To learn more, please visit trmonline.org or follow Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries on Facebook.